CITY OF WHITE CLOUD NEWAYGO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Please take notice that the City Council of the City of White Cloud will hold a public hearing on **Tuesday, March 7, 2023, at 6:00 pm,** at the City of White Cloud Office located at 12 N. Charles Street, White Cloud, MI 49349.

Th public hearing will be held by the City Council of the City of White Cloud to consider Ordinance No. 2023-01; An ordinance to amend Chapter 113 (Peddlers and Solicitors) of the Code of Ordinances for the City of White Cloud relating to peddlers, solicitors, and to rescind Chapter 113 Peddlers & Solicitors, Sections 113.01, 113.10-113.23 and to adopt Chapter 113 Sections 113.30-113.51.

A copy of the Ordinance is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk, located at 12 N. Charles Street, White Cloud, MI 49349 during normal business hours.

At the public hearing, all interested persons will be able to provide public comment. Written comments can also be submitted to PO Box 607, White Cloud, Mi 49349 or via email to: clerk@cityofwhitecloud.org by 3:00 pm on the day of the hearing.

Dated: February 8, 2023

Kelli Arnold White Cloud City Clerk